NSS UNIT4 & 5

NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
KANHANGAD

ACTIVITIES FROM 01/06/2020 — 31/05/2021



Csno. | Aty | bae
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11
12
13
14

MAZHAIKKU MUNPE
PLANT LIFE CHALLENGE
VAYANA VARAGHOSHAM
YOGA DAY CELEBRATION
INTERNATIONAL DAY AGAINST DRUG
| SALUTE
TV CHALLENGE
KARGIL MILITARY DAY
HIROSHIMA NAGASAKI

WITHDREW EIA DRAFT CAMPAIGN
INSPIRING YOUTH
INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION
B)0m M 1CUDdem GMUM ORIENTATION
NSS ONAM CELEBRATION - “(Tu) &:{16.2406mo”

01/06/2020
05/06/2020
21/06/2020
21/06/2020
26/06/2020
01/07/2020
15/07/2020
26/07/2020

06/08/2020
- 09/08/2020

07/08/2020
11/08/2020
15/08/2020
17/08/2020
20/08/2020



Csno. | Aty | bae

15 TEACHER’S DAY — POEM WRITING COMPETITION 05/10/2020
16 INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY 08/09/2020
17 NSS DAY CELEBRATION

a  FLAG HOISTING
b RESPECT TO KANHANGAD MUNICIPALITY

¢ PLANTING TREE SAPLINGS

d  SALUTE SUPERHEROES 24/09/2020
e  VARNACHIRAKUKAL

f  STEPTO SAFETY

g SNEHAPOORVAM MASHINU

h  SNEHASANGAMAM VIRTUAL MEET

18 VAYOJANA DINAGOSHAM 01/10/2020
19  GANDHI JAYANTI 02/10/2020

20 DRAWING COMPETITION 02/10/2020



Csno. | Aty | bse

21 A STEP TO SAFETY — MASK AND SANITIZER 02/10/2020
DISTRIBUTION
22 ONE MAN DRAMA 02/10/2020
23 WERBINAR — GANDHIAN MORALS IN THE JOURNEY OF 02/10/2020
LIFE
24 WORLD SIGHT DAY 06/10/2020
25 HELP DESK — FOR ADMISSION SEEKING STUDENTS 09/10/2020
26 CANCER AWARENESS PROGRAMME 11/10/2020
27 INTERNATIONAL DAY OF THE GIRL CHILD 11/10/2020
28 GLOBAL HAND WASHING DAY 15/10/2020
29 GYNEC AWARENESS 17/10/2020
30 FAREWELL CEREMONEY FOR NSS PROGRAMME 21/10/2020
OFFICER
31 UNIVERSAL PEACE MAGIC ILLUSTRATION 24/10/2020
32 MEDICINAL GARDEN CLEANING 26/10/2020

33 FOR SEA AND LAND 26/10/2020



Csno. | Aty | bae

34 DIABETIC AWARENESS CLASS 01/11/2020
35 NAARIMITHRA 04/11/2020
36 CHILDREN’S DAY 14/11/2020
37 SNEHASAMMANAM — DISTRIBUTION OF LEARNING 12/11/2020
TOOLS TO CHILDREN

38 STHREEDHANA VIRUDHA DINAM 25/11/2020
39 WORLD HUMAN RIGHTS DAY 10/12/2020
40 HARITHA ELECTION 13/12/2020
41 MEDICINE DISTIBUTION AT SNEHALAYAM 19/12/2020
42 COVID X-MAS TREE MAKING 23/12/2020

-24/12/2020
43 POSTER MAKING COMPETITION 25/12/2020
44 NATIONAL YOUTH PARLIAMENT 26/12/2020

45 ONLINE TRAINING SESSION 09/01/2021



Csno. | Aty | bae

46 YOUTH WEEK CELEBRATION 12/01/2021
-19/01/2021
a YOUTH WITH 200 PLANTS 13/01/2021
b RECYCLING AND BOTTLE ART 14/01/2021
C PLANTATION DRIVE (VEGETABLES) 14/01/2021
d E — SAKSHARATHA (DIGITAL LITERACY) 14/01/2021
e LET THE YOUTH SPEAK—ONLINE SPEECH COMPETITION 15/01/2021
45 ARMY DAY 15/01/2021
46 HAIR DONATION 18/01/2021
47 ANNOUNCING SNEHAVEEDU PROJECT 20/01/2021
48 NATIONAL GIRL CHILD DAY 24/01/2021
49 ESSAY WRITING COMPETITION ON NATIONAL GIRL 24/01/2021
CHILD DAY
50 ONLINE DEBATE 24/01/2021

51 NSS ORIENTATION PROGRAMME 25/01/2021



Csno. | Aty | bae

52 REPUBLIC DAY 26/01/2021
53 MASK DISTRIBUTION AT COLLEGE CANTEEN 26/01/2021
54 MATYRS DAY 30/01/2021
55 NATIONAL INTEGRITY DAY 04/02/2021
56 WORLD CANCER DAY 04/02/2021
57 SALUTE TO OUR MARTYRS OF PULWAMA ATTACK 14/02/2021
58 BLOOD DONATION 14/02/2021
59 KANDARIVU NERARIVU — SNEHAVEEDU SURVEY 16/02/2021
60 ANTI-DRUG AWARENESS 17/02/2021
61 TANAL SNEHAVEEDU EXHIBITION AND THERUVU 22/02/2021
NADAKAM

61 PRATHIPHALANAM THERUVU NADAKAM 05/03/2021
62 WOMEN'’S DAY 08/03/20

63 WHO IS YOUR WONDER WOMEN 08/03/2021



Csno. | Aty | bae

64 MASTER’S MEET 11/03/2021

-12/03/2021
65 BLOOD AND PLASMA DONATION CAMP 23/03/2021
66 SNEHAVEEDU FOUNDATION STONE LYING 24/03/2021
67 GOOGLE MEET BY DR.RANJITH R PANATHUR 12/04/2021
68 COVID VACCINATION CENTRE DUTY 12/04/2021
69 SOCIAL MEDIA CAMPAIGN 19/04/2021
70 MEGA VACCINATION CAMP 20/04/2021
71 MOTHER’S DAY 08/05/2021
72 INTERNAIONAL NURSES DAY 11/05/2021
73 COVID VACCINATION — WEBINAR 12/05/2021
74 INTERNATIONAL FAMILY DAY 15/05/2021
75 UN ONLINE CERTIFICATE 15/05/2021

76 DRY DAY 16/05/2021



Sino | aawty | s

77 NSS MEGA TRAINING PROGRAMME 23/05/2021
78 TIME IS EVERYTHING TRAINING 23/05/2021
79 KASARAGOD DISTRICT FORMATION DAY 24/05/2021
80 PLANT LIFE 2.0 25/05/2021

-05/06/2021



MAZHAIKKU MUNPE (01/06/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5, Nehru Arts and Science Collage Kanhnagad on the theme
"Mazhaiku munbe". The programme aimed at creating an awareness about the importance of assuring the
cleanliness and precautions to be taken before the rain . The programme was carried out under Kannur
university. The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and
Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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PLANT LIFE CHALLENGE (05/06/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5, Nehru Arts and Science College on the theme "Plant a life
challenge". The programme was conducted by the help of social networking site that aimed at creating an
awareness about the importance of planting a tree as a result of which about 100 plants were planted before
June 5.The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju
along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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VAYANA VARAGHOSHAM (19/06/2020 — 25/06/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5, Nehru Arts and Science Collage on the theme "Vayana
varagosham". The programme aimed at creating an awareness about the importance of reading books. The
programme included competitions like essay writing along with online sessions. The programme was
successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer
secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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YOGA DAY CELEBRATION (21/06/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5,Nehru Arts and Science Collage on the theme “Yoga day”.
The programme aimed at creating an awareness about the importance of yoga in our daily life. The
volunteers participated in the programme through online platforms, practicing yoga from within their
houses. The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and
Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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INTERNATIONAL DAY AGAINST DRUG (26/06/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5,Nehru Arts and Science Collage on the theme "International
day against drug". The programme aimed at creating an awareness about the dangerous hazards of using
drug.The programme included several competitions. The programme was successfully coordinated by the
programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS

volunteers.
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| SALUTE (01/07/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5,NAS Collage on the theme "I SALUTE". The programme was
carried out to express the gratitude and respect to the police officers who played an important role in the
Covid 19 pandemic. A video of NSS volunteers saluting was made and published.The programme was
successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer
secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.




TV CHALLENGE (15/07/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5, Nehru Arts and Science Collage on the theme "TV challenge".
The programme aimed at helping the financially backward children by providing a TV so that their classes go
uninterrupted even in the Covid 19 pandemic. The programme was inaugurated by Dr.Vijayan,principal , Nehru
Arts and Science Collage by handing over the TV to Sanjana and Sanjay C/o Mr and Mrs Krishan,
Ambalathara.The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and
Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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KARGIL MILITARY DAY (26/07/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5,Nehru Arts and Science Collage on Kargil military day. Our
volunteers paid respect to the martyrs of Kargil day. The programme was successfully coordinated by the
programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS

volunteers.
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HIROSHIMA NAGASAKI (06/08/2020 — 09/08/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5, Nehru Arts and Science Collage on Hiroshima and Nagasaki
day remembering the importance of peace among global nations. The main objective was to project the
after-effects of war and atomic bombing. Our volunteers arranged different competitions like poem
writing, poster making, drawing etc. The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme
officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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WITHDREW EIA DRAFT CAMPAIGN-(07/08/2020):

A programme was held to show the importance of withdrawing the EIA Draft. The NSS volunteers of Nehru
Arts and Science Kanhangad portrayed their protest through social media platform against EIA Draft from
home. Participation of all volunteers gave the programme its effectiveness.
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INSPIRING YOUTH (11/08/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS unit 4 and 5 of Nehru Arts and Science College on the theme ‘inspiring
youth’. A webinar was conducted by Shaheen C,Civil Service Rank Holder on 12t August. All the NSS

volunteers attended the webinar and made the programme successful.
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INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION (15/08/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5,Nehru Arts and Science Collage on 74th Independence day.

The programme was held fully under covid protocol. Our principal Dr.Vijayan hoisted the flag. A quiz

competition was conducted.




3)am Mld®em ¢mMuM Orientation (17/08/2020) :

NSS volunteers of Nehru Arts and Science College Actively participated on a two day programme
based on the theme ‘ Disaster Management ’ organized by Kannur University NSS cell.
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NSS ONAM CELEBRATION - “@ru #{1@_2J26mo” (20/08/2020) :

As a part of onam celebrations, the volunteers of NSS unit 4 and 5 of Nehru Arts and Science College
Kanhangad organized several competitions through online to celebrate onam.The programmes were violin
competition, family selfie contest for volunteers,pookalam competition. ‘naadan pennum,naadan
payyanum’,etc. Due to covid-19 pandemic, the celebrations were restricted to their respective homes.
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TEACHER’S DAY - POEM WRITING COMPETITION (05/10/2020) :

On the occasion of Teacher’s day, volunteers of NSS unit 4 and 5 of Nehru Arts and Science College
Kanhangad conducted several activities. The main programme was a poem writing competition on the theme
— ‘Student - Teacher relation'. The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers
Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY (08/09/2020) :

September 8 is celebrated as Literacy Day every year to commemorate the contributions made to the
advancement of human civilization. NSS Volunteers at Kanhangad Nehru Arts and Science College are
imparting letters to children and the elderly in this Covid context, home and neighborhood, with the aim of
calling out the importance and need for literacy to all people of the world. The activities are in full compliance

with the Covid protocol.




NSS DAY CELEBRATION (24/09/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5,NAS Collage on the theme "NSS Day celebrations". The
celebrations of the day included seven different programmes.The day begian with the flag
hoisting."Varnachirakukal" a programme in which kids where gifted crayons" followed by the plantation
drive for plating tress. A programme was held to express respect to the Kanhangad and Nileshwaram
Municipalities along with a salute to the superhero's, the entire people who fought against the spread of
Covid 19.A programme "Snehapoorvam mashinu" was also carried out followed by " Snehasangamam"
virtual meet up of the entire NSS family,NAS college.The programme was inaugurated by Dr.Vijayan,principal
NAS collage by handing over the TV to Sanjana and Sanjay C/o Mr and Mrs Krishana, Ambalathara.The
programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with
the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.

NEHRU
ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KANHANGAD
NSS UNIT a8sS

HMafDZ MRS & UaDahHT) eanoem sy
AHOBIUIN GOV O

AN oy aZemia 456

~

DAY CELEBRATIO
2K 20
« Be=s

2) mieman

ey




September 24-Flag hoisting

NSS Flag was hoisted by our Dr.T.Vijayan(Nehru Arts and Science College Kanhangad Principal)
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September 24- Respect to Kanhangad Muncipality

Kanhangad Municipal Corporation Chairman VV Ramesan Sir and Standing Committee Chairman, who are
engaged in Covid defense activities at the risk of their lives in the Covid epidemic that is conquering the
country, were honored by the units by giving Memento to the entire staff.

NSS Program Officers Dr. Supriya NTV Vijayakumar, Volunteer Secretaries Aditya V, Haritha KV, Anuvind and
Nandakishore led the program.
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September 24-Planting Tree Saplings
Kanhangad: NSS volunteers planted tree saplings as part of the 51st day celebrations of NSS.

Hundreds of volunteers from the NSS unit of Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad planted seedlings
under the name "Plantation Drive" by imparting new lessons in nature conservation.

NSS Program Officers were-

Dr.N. T. Supriya, V. Vijayakumar and volunteer secretaries -V. Aditya, K. V. Haritha, Anuvind and
Nandakishore led the program.
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September 24-Salute superheroes

The volunteers from the NSS unit of Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad organized a program called
'Salute to Superheroes' as part of the S Day celebrations. As part of this, NSS volunteers at Nehru Arts and
Science College saluted the volunteers and various individuals working in the field of health during the Covid
period.
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September 24-‘Varnachirakukal’

As part of the NSS Day celebrations, NSS volunteers from Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad
organized an event called "Varnachirakukal".

As part of this, volunteers donated color pencils and other items to children in and around the home. The aim
of this program is to cultivate the taste for art in children during the Corona era. Supriya .N. TV Vijayakumar,
Volunteer

Secretaries KV Haritha, Aditya V, Anuvind and Nandakishore presided over the function.
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September 24-Step to Safety

As part of the Gandhi Jayanti celebrations, NSS Unit 4 & 5 of Nehru Arts and Science College handed over
masks and sanitizers at Karuvacheri Colony.

The mask and sanitizer were handed over by the college 's NSS volunteers at the SC Colony in Karuvacheri
for the purpose of prevention in the Kovid context. The masks and sanitizer were handed over by NS Program
Officer, Volunteer Secretaries Aditya V, Anuvind and Volunteer Praveena at Karuvacheri Community Hall.
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September 24-Snehapoorvam Mashinu

The NSS Unit of Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad organized a program called ‘Snehapoorvam
Maashinu’ as part of the 51st day celebrations of NSS.

NSS State Award winner Surendran Sir was honored with a gold medal by V Vijayakumar, Program
Officer, NNS Unit, Nehru Arts and Science College, along with Dr. Supriya NT.
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September 24-Snehasangamam Virtual Meet
The NSS unit of Nehru College conducted a 'love gathering' as part of the NSS Day celebrations.

Anoop, Jayarajan, Vinesh, Mohanan and Jisha, who had worked in previous years, made the program
great with the help of program officers and volunteer secretaries.

Current NSS Program Officers V Vijayakumar and Dr Supriya NT, Volunteer Secretaries Aditya V, Haritha
KV, Anuvind and Nandakishore led the program.
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VAYOJANA DINAGOSHAM (01/10/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5 Nehru arts and science college on the theme “Vayojana
dinaghosham ”.The programme was carried out to express the love and care towards the old citizens .NSS
volunteers greeted the old people near their homes with gifts of love. The programme was successfully
coordinated by the programme officers and volunteers secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers .
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GANDHI JAYANTI (02/10/2020) :

A programme was held by the NSS Unit 4 and 5, Nehru Arts and Science Collage on the theme "Gandhi
Jayanthi". A webinar was taken followed by mask and sanitizer distribution at Karuvacheri and a one act

play. The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju
along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.
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Drawing Competition (02/10/2020) :

To commemorate Gandhi Jayanti a Drawing Competition was conducted for all students
under Kannur University. The topic was - Gandhian values.
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A Step To Safety — Mask And Sanitizer Distribution (02/10/2020) :

As part of the Gandhi Jayanti celebrations, NSS Unit 4 & 5 of Nehru Arts and Science College handed over
masks and sanitizers at Karuvacheri Colony. The mask and sanitizer were handed over by the college 's NSS
volunteers at the SC Colony in Karuvacheri for defensive work against the backdrop of covid. The masks and

sanitizer were handed over by NS Program Officer and Volunteer Secretaries Aditya V, Anuvind and
Volunteer Praveena at Karuvacheri Community Hall.

Ma'skiand 'Sanitizers Qil@®e6emo
(&@nneq)el &aemialfanud)
October 2




One man drama (02/10/2020) :

As a part of covid awareness; a one man drama was performed by second year bcom student P.Suraj
who is a nss volunteer as well.
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Webinar - Gandhian Morals in the Journey of Life (02/10/2020) :

*  Awebinar was conducted as a part of Gandhi Jayanti, to revisit Gandhian version of life once again.
The webinar was presented by KV Raghavan Master, a Gandhian.

On October 2

At 4 pm
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WORLD SIGHT DAY (06/10/2020) :

As part of World Vision Day, Muneesa Ambalathara, a well-known social activist was felicitated by NSS unit
of Nehru Arts and Science College. The NSS unit of the college paid tribute to Muneesa Ambalathara, a
social worker who has overcome her visual impairment and sheds light on the lives of children suffering
from Endosulfan disasters. Nehru College Principal Dr. Vijayan T handed over the Memento at the
function. NSS Unit Program Officer V. Vijayakumar welcomed the program. Haritha KV ended the
ceremony by a vote of thanks.
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HELP DESK — FOR ADMISSION SEEKING STUDENTS (09/10/2020)

In order to assist and help students who are seeking admission in Nehru Arts and Science College NSS Unit 4
and 5 of Nehru Arts and Science College volunteers arranged a help desk. It was successful in assisting the
students.
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CANCER AWARENESS PROGRAMME (11/10/2020) :

A cancer awareness programme was organized by Nehru Arts and Science College Kanhangad in
association with lions club Nileshwar.It was inaugurated by Dr.T.Vijayan.. Webinar was presented by KM

Rameshan, health inspector. A slide presentation on cancer detection, symptoms and curing methods
was done.

11 October at 10 anv




International day of the girl child (11-10-2020)
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GLOBAL HAND WASHING DAY (15/10/2020) :

As part of the World Hand washing Day celebrations, the parents and children who came to
the college for admission washed their hands. Program Officer V Vijayakumar explained
how to wash the hands a scientific manner to the parents and children who came for
admission. Nehru College Principal T Vijayan inaugurated the function by washing hands.
The programme was successfully coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar
and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers
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GYNEC AWARENESS (17/10/2020) :

NSS volunteers NCC cadets of Nehru Arts and Science College, Kanhangad, in association with Nileswaram
North Lions Club of, organized a gynecology awareness program for college students. The program was
presented by famous gynecologist Dr.K V Raghavendra prasad .The programme was successfully
coordinated by the programme officers Mr.Vijayakumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer secretaries and
the entire NSS volunteers
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FARE WELL CEREMONY FOR NSS PROGRAMME OFFICER
(21/10/2020):

A warm farewell ceremony was organized to felicitate our former NSS programme officer Smt.SupriyaN T
.She was such a person who made a place in the minds of students with a smile and moderate speech
style. The one who danced and sang with us in each stage programmes.The teacher who worked for NSS
with sincerity and willingness to serve. All the best to our beloved teacher.
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UNIVERSAL PEACE MAGIC ILLUSTRATION (24/10/2020):

On behalf of UN day NSS 4&5 unit of Nehru Arts and Science College Kanhangad arranged a Magic Show on
the theme ‘Universal Peace Magic lllustration'. Magic show was led by Sudheer Madakath.The programme
was successfully coordinated by Programme officers Mr.Vijaya Kumar and Mr.Biju along with the volunteer
secretaries and the entire NSS volunteers.




MEDICINAL GARDEN CLEANING (26/10/2020):

In cooperation with Lions club of Nileshwar North,NSS unit 4&5 of Nehru Arts and Science college Kanhangad
cleaned medicinal garden of our college. Several other programmes were organized. Seeds Distribution to
students,Afforestation,Promoting Bio Diversity Park, Mangroves Planting were a part of it.
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FOR SEA AND LAND (26-10-2020):

Marakkappu beach: The NSS unit of Nehru Arts and Science College planted mangroves to protect the beach.
Local Agricultural Scientist Divakaran Kadinjimoola inaugurated the program by planting mangroves. NSS
Program officer Biju N C, Volunteer secretaries Haritha KV and Adhithya V led the programme.




DIABETIC AWARENESS CLASS (01-11-2020):

A diabetic class was organized in association with Lions club Nileshwar north on 15t November 2020 through
online. The class was conducted by Dr. SURAJ S NAMBIAR.
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NAARIMITHRA (04-11-2020):

A program was organized in association with food safety department Kasaragod district. It was a

awareness class for home bakers. Program was organized by NSS along with entrepreneurship

development club. National Service Scheme Unit 4&5
Nehru Arts and Science College Kanhangad
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CHILDREN’S DAY (14-11-2020):

As a part of Children’s day celebration, NSS unit of Nehru Arts And Science college organized different
competitions called Oolapeeppi .Volunteers introduced children toys such as balls made of thengoola .Arriving
at the end of the competition was a journey into the world outside the online class, calling Olapeepee.
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Snehasammanam-distribution of learning tools to children(12-12-
2020)

*  Learning tools were distributed to children under the name ‘SNEHASAMMANAM.The programme was
coordinated by NSS volunteers of first year mathematics department of Nehru Arts and Science
College.
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Streedhana virudha dinam (25-11-2020)

As a part of Anti-dowry day, an online class on Dowry Prohibition Act and Domestic Violence Prohibition Act was
organized in association with Department of Women and child Development District Women and Child
Development Office, Kasaragod and Mahila Shakthi Kendra.The programme was inaugurated by Sri. Suhaib.
M. (Sub Judge) Secretary DLSA Kasaragod.The resource person was Adv.Sreela Menon.



WORLD HUMAN RIGHTS DAY (10-12-2020):

*  Aessay writing competition was organized on the topic human rights for college competition. . NSS Program
officer Biju N C, Volunteer secretaries Anuvind C Nair, Nandakishor, Haritha KV and Adhithya V led the program.



HARITHA ELECTION (13-12-2020):

As a part of local election, NSS unit of Nehru arts and Science College distributed ‘olakuuta’ to polling booth.
The intention of this program was to reduce use of plastics

Nehru Arts and Science College
Kanhangad

NSS Unit 4&5




Medicine distribution at snehalayam (19-12-2020)

Medicine distribution was done at SNEHALAYAM as hundreds of people at Snehalayam was suffering
from Covid-19.It was a relief for people at Snehalayam during the pandemic.
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COVID XMAS TREE MAKING(23-12-2020,24-12-2020)
*  Aunique Christmas tree was made by the NSS team using sanitizers ,masks and gloves instead of
stars and other decorations. It is to spread awareness about covid-19.
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Poster making competition (25-12-2020)

* Adigital poster making competition was conducted. The theme of the competition was ‘Christmas
celebration on corona'. It was conducted only for first year students of Nehru Arts and Science College.

Nehru Arts and Science College
Kanhangad :

NSS Unit 4&5

Send Your Design Before 23

Only for 1st year Nehru College
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National youth parliament (26-12-2020)

*  National youth parliament was conducted .Our volunteers Alwin Christy and Athira participated.
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Online training session (09-01-2021)

An online training session was conducted by Mr.Shino Thomas. It was a training to make a sanitizer
dispenser machine. It was conducted through Google meet.
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Youth week celebration (12-01-2021-19-01-2021)

Celebration

2021

January 12-19
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"Believe in yourself and the world will be at your feet."
-Swami Vivekananda




1.Youth with 200 plants (13-01-2021)

*  Plants were planted as part of youth week celebration. About 200 plants were planted as a part of
this programme.

NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KANHANGAD
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2.Recycling and bottle art (14-01-2021)

‘Nduu ﬂdo and ascience College

WSS unit 4&5




Plantation drive (vegetables) (14-01-2021)




3.E-sakshaaratha (digital literacy)(14-01-2021)

* Aprogramme was organised to teach aged people about social media and its usage i.e., give them
digital literacy.
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4.Let the youth speak-online speech competition (15-01-2021)

A online speech competition was held to celebrate youth week. The topic of the competition was -
society in your vision
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Army day (15-01-2021)

KEMY DAY

z;;;‘_ est volunteer Army in the wo
ndian Army!! Happy Army day.




Hair donation (18-01-2021)

* A mega hair donation camp was conducted. It was inaugurated by Smt.Baby Balakrishnan, Jilla
Panchayath Pressident.
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Announcing snehaveedu project(20-01-2020)

A dream project SNEHAVEEDU is announced. It is a project to build a home for a deserving student in

Nehru Arts and Science College.
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National girl child day (24-01-2021)

1.A webinar organised on National girl child day in association with Vanitha shishu vikasana vakuppu
and Jilla shishu samrakshana unit,Kasaragod
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2.Essay writing competition on national girl child day(24-01-2021)

An essay writing competition was held as a part of National girl child day.The topic for the competition
was-FEMALE INFANTICIDE.

Nehru Arts and Science College Kanhangad

@ NSS Unit 485

NATIONAL
GIRL CHILD DAY

SSAY WRITING COMPETITION

TOPIC :- FEMALE INFANTICIDE

ESSAY CAN BE IN MALAYALAM
OR ENGLISH
ONLY FOR NEHRU COLLEGE NSS
STIODENTS
SEND YOUR ESSAY TO YOUR
VOLUNTARY SECRETARY




3.0nline debate (24-01-2021)

Our Volunteers ,Alwin Christy and Anusree E participated in a an online debate conducted by Child
Protection Unit Kasaragod on National Girl Child Day. They secured second prize.
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Nss orientation 2021 (25-01-2021)

* Anorientation class for first year students was conducted through Google meet. The
class was taken by Rajendran M K ,Performance Assessment Committee
Member,Wayanad District.

Nehru Arts and Science
College Kanhangad
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Republic day (26-01-2021)

*  Asa part of Republic day celebration ,the national flag was hoisted at 8:30 am .The volunteers attended
the programme.
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Let's spread the message which the tricolor gives.
Let's spread peace, humanity, and prosperity among the people.

Happy Republic Day!
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Mask distribution at college canteen (26-01-2021)

*  Masks were distributed to the workers of our college canteen. The distribution was conducted with the
presence of programme officers and volunteer secretaries




Martyrs 'day (30-01-2021)
Candles were lighted by the NSS volunteers on Martyrs 'day to pay respect towards Mahatma
Gandhi on his death anniversary.
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national integrity day

04-02-20201)

As a part of National Integrity Day, an integrity oath taking was conductéd in association with JCI

Kanhangad.
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World cancer day (04-02-2021)

*  Ahair donation camp was initiated as a part of World Cancer Day. It was inaugurated by our Principal,Dr.T
Vijayan. Hair donation was done by our volunteer secretary Haritha KV as well.

Nehru Arts and Science College Kanhangad
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Salute to our martyrs of pulwama attack (14-02-2021)

*  Thesoldiers who lost their lives on Pulwama attack in Jammu and Kashmir on 14 February 2019 were
remembered.
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Blood donation (14-02-2021)

Blood donation was done on urgency by 3 of our volunteers from District Hospital Kasaragod.Blood
donation was done by Ashwin,Athul and Sandeep.
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Kandarivu nerarivu-snehaveedu survey (16-02-2021)

A survey was conducted in association with Snehaveedu Ambalathara inorder to find out the inborn

disabilities in children. The programme was inaugurated by C.K .Aravindan,PresidenntPullur Periya Grama
panchayath.
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Antidrug awareness (17-02-2021)

*  AnAnti-drug Awareness was done in association with NCC and Lahari Virudha Vedi Nehru Arts and
Science College. It was inaugurated by Dr.T.Vijayan.
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tanal snehaveed exhibition and THERUVU NADAKAM (22-02-2021)
*  Adrama was organized by NSS unit 4 & 5 Nehru Arts & Science College on the theme ‘Importance of
covid vaccination’. This was organized in Snehaveed Ambalthara.It was organised during Tanal Sneha
veed exhibition. This drama helped to convey the message to the viewers.










Prathiphalanam theruvunadakam (05-03-2021)

* Adrama was organised at Kanhangad town in association with JCI Kanhangad.It conveyed
the message to the huge crowd. It was a drama on the Corona and the environment. It was
inaugurated by the famous writer,Ambikasudan Mangad.
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Women's day (08-03-2021)

As a part of Women's day, Women workers at Nehru Arts and Science College were
honoured.
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o
&> TAG that WonderWoman in your life
o’ & mention how she inspires you.

NSS UNIT 4 & 5

Nehru Arts & Science
College Kanhangad




MASTER’S MEET (11-03-2021,12-03-2021)
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Blood and plasma donation camp (23-03-2021)

* A megablood donation camp was organised at the college ,as a part of Guinness World
Record attempt. Many volunteers ,students and many other people participated in the mega
blood donation camp.
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NATIONAL INTEGRATED FORUM OF ARTISTS & ACTIVISTS
“sAamvepna*

(International Blood & Plasma Donation Awareness Campaign)
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Snehaveed foundation stone laying(24-03-2021)

The foundation stone was laid for the building constructed by Nehru Arts and Science College for
Snehaveed Ambalathara.The foundation stone was laid by manager Dr.K.Vijayaraghavan.The programme

was in the presence of Dr.Ambikasudan Mangad,Programme officers and Management committee
members.
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The first floor of the building is sponsored by our NSS
unit.
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Google meet by dr.ranjith r panathur (12-04-2021)

A Google meet was conducted on Dream to make it real by Dr.Ranjith R Panathur
,Assistant Professor,lIM Ranchi. The Google meet was about his life lessons
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Covid vaccination centre duty (12-04-2021)

Our volunteers Athulya and Nitya helped in the vaccination process at District
hospital Kanhangad.




Social media campaign (19-04-2021)

A social media campaign was conducted as a part of covid-19 awareness. The volunteers were

asked to take part in the awareness process by making attractive posters and videos on the safety
measures and awareness of covid-19.
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Mega vaccination camp (20-04-2021)

A free covid vaccination mega camp was organised at Vyapara Bhavan,Kanhangad in association with

Kanhangad Muncipality,Kanhangad merchants Association,Kanhangad Rotary and Press forum
Kanhangad.
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Mothers day (08-05-2021)

Mothers day was celebrated by conducting a letter writing competition. The volunteers were asked
to write a warm letter to their mother as a token of love.
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International nurses day (11-05-2021)

*  Asapart of International Nurses Day, a video was published as a token of appreciation for the nurses .Songs
from the volunteers were also part of this video. It was celebrated by paying respect to the nurses who even
put their life at stake during the covid-19 pandemic.

NSS/UNIT/4:a 5

NehruArts & Science College Kanhangad

MieMad@OIOM®Ie HERJMLNOMM® 0
g0a aigoom 0fle milolewileeiom
8aldeel Mi6URSJo.

Happy/NursesiDay,




Covid vaccination-webinar (12-05-2021)

A webinar on Covid 19 vaccination for youth was conducted through Google meet. The programme was
inaugurated by Dr.K.Vijayaraghavan,and the class was given by Dr.Prasad Thomas,Nodal officer for
covid 19,District Medical Office Kasaragod.

FELD OUTREACH BUREAU

A MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, KANNUR

*¥ GOOGLE MEET
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12 MAY 2021
@3PM

INAUGURATION

Dr K VIJAYARAGHAVAN
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Google Meet Link : https://meet.google.com/ikd-nebm-fxi
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International family day (15-05-2021)

As a part of celebrating International Family Day, photo sharing was initiated. The volunteers were asked
to send a beautiful picture of a memorable moment with their family.
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UN online certificate course (15-05-2021)

The volunteers were asked to do a online course on Nature-based solutions for disasters and Climate
Resilience.On completion of which they earned certificates.It was a course developed by UNEP and the
Partnership for Environment and Disaster Risk Reduction (PEDRR) with support from the EU,in
collaboration with the SDG Academy and the EdX Platform.
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Dry day (16-05-2021)

Dry day was organised as a part of National Dengue Day. The volunteers cleaned their house and
premises as a part of this.
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Nss mega training programme (23-05-2021)

NSS Mega training programme was conducted through zoom platform. A class on BREAK OR BULID was
taken by V.Venugopal, International trainer JCl and a class on INTERVIEW SKILL was taken by Thomas
Zachariah,HRD trainer.

NSS UNIT 4 & 5

NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
KANHANGAD

BREAK OR BUILD

V VENUGOPAL
INTERNATIONAL TRAINER JCI

INTERVIEW SKILL

THOMAS ZACHARIAH
HRD TRAINER

Conducted through ZOOM
E On Sunday, 23.05.2021
Time: 2pm to 4pm

ZOOMID: 884 6876 9837
PASSCODE: 475564 A“ AYQ Invited. .




Time is everything training (23-05-2021)

* Atraining session on TIME IS EVERYTHING was given by J C Manoj Thomas,a motivational speaker.
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Kasaragod district formation day (24-05-2021)

An essay writing competition was conducted on Kasaragod district formation day. An essay writing
competition was conducted on the topic-My land, for only Nehru Arts and Science College students.
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Plant a life 2.0 (25-05-2021-05-06-2021)

*  Aninstagram challenge was initiated to plant trees .Above 90 trees were planted as a part of this
challenge.

Plant A Life,

May 25 - June 5
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We planted almost 250 trees in the memmory of nss regional
director GP Sajith Babu and we conduct a webinar on the topic
Environment for Existence in coperation with sahithyavedi
club. The environmental activist Mr Tonny Thomas

handled the session accompanied by Dr Ambikasudhan
Mang--
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